Rent under each Lease shall be payable as follows: (i) during 
the first year, Developer shall pay One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) in advance, at the commencement of 
the Initial Term; (ii) in each of years two, three and four, Developer agrees to pay rent equal to One 
Hundred Twenty Five Thousand ($125,000.00) per year (per site), plus interest at the rate of one (1) 
percent per annum on the then outstanding amount of $375,000.00 (which amount shall be reduced by 
each One Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollar payment); and (iii) During each Renewal Term,

[...]

development of Site #1, and the design and construction of: (A) the Site #1 Commercial Improvements; 
(B) the Site #1 Residential Improvements; and (C) the Site #1 Parking Structure, but only to the extent the 
cost of the Site #1 Parking Structure exceeds Four Million Nine Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand Five 
Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($4,937,500.00).  To that end, Developer shall secure adequate sources of 
funds necessary to complete the Project Improvements, in the amounts generally set forth on Exhibit F-1 
attached hereto and made a part hereof (the “Site #1 Schedule of Sources and Uses”).  A component of 
the Site #1 Schedule of Sources and Uses includes a grant in the amount of Two Million Six Hundred 
Eighty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($2,687,500.00), comprised of U.S. 
Department of Housing and Urban Development (“HUD”) Community Development Block Grant 
Program – Disaster Recovery (“CDBG-DR”) funds, which the City has approved for funding assistance 
in connection with the construction of the Parking Structure.  An additional component of the Schedule of 
Sources and Uses includes funding in the amount of One Million Five Hundred Thousand and 00/100 
Dollars ($1,500,000.00) (the “MAGIC Funds”) from the City of Minot Magic Fund, as applied for by the 
Minot Area Development Corporation (“MADC”) which shall be used to offset the cost of constructing 
the Site #1 Parking Structure and $375,000.00 in City funds, which shall be repaid in three installment

[...]

funds necessary to complete the Project Improvements, in the amounts generally set forth on Exhibit F-1 
attached hereto and made a part hereof (the “Site #1 Schedule of Sources and Uses”).  A component of 
the Site #1 Schedule of Sources and Uses includes a grant in the amount of Two Million Six Hundred 
Eighty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($2,687,500.00), comprised of U.S. 
Department of Housing and Urban Development (“HUD”) Community Development Block Grant 
Program – Disaster Recovery (“CDBG-DR”) funds, which the City has approved for funding assistance 

in connection with the construction of the Parking Structure.  An additional component of the Schedule of 
Sources and Uses includes funding in the amount of One Million Five Hundred Thousand and 00/100 
Dollars ($1,500,000.00) from the City of Minot MAGIC Fund, as applied for by MADC, which shall be 
used to offset the cost of constructing the Site #2 Parking Structure, and $375,000.00 in City funds, which 
shall be repaid in three installment payments of $125,000.00 each (during years 2, 3 and 4 of the Initial

[...]

Rent under each Lease shall be payable as 
follows: (i) during the first year, Developer shall pay One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) in advance, 
at the commencement of the Initial Term; (ii) in each of years three, four and five, Developer 
agrees to pay rent equal to One Hundred Twenty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars 
($128,750);  $127,500 and $126,250 respectively; and (iii) During each Renewal Term, 
Developer agrees to pay rent to the City equal to One Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($200.00) per 
year ($100 for the land lease and $100 for the parking ramp lease).  During the first year, rent

[...]

associated with the development of Site #1, and the design and construction of: (A) the Site #1 
Commercial Improvements; (B) the Site #1 Residential Improvements; and (C) the Site #1 
Parking Structure, but only to the extent the cost of the Site #1 Parking Structure exceeds Four 
Million Nine Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($4,937,500.00; 
the “Site 1 City Budget”), or such adjusted Site 1 City Budget should additional grants or loans 
be awarded to Developer after the execution of this Agreement.  To that end, Developer shall 
secure adequate sources of funds necessary to complete the Project Improvements, in the

[...]

Schedule of Sources and Uses”).  Such funding by Developer is to be used for Site 1 Project 
Improvement costs once the full Site 1 City Budget has been spent.  A component of the Site #1 
Schedule of Sources and Uses includes a grant in the amount of Two Million Nine Hundred 
Thirty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($2,937,500.00), comprised of U.S. 
Department of Housing and Urban Development (“HUD”) Community Development Block 
Grant Program – Disaster Recovery (“CDBG-DR”) funds, which the City has approved for 
funding assistance in connection with the construction of the Parking Structure.